This Ordinance does not apply where state or federal law prohibits geographic preferences 

or where restricted by grant or other contractual requirements. 

2. The evaluation preferences set forth in this section shall only be applied to responses to 
procurement solicitations in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($25,000.00). 

3. The evaluation preferences set forth in this section may be excluded from and rendered 
inapplicable to a solicitation if County Council, in meeting duly assembled and by majority 
vote, determines it is in the County’s best interest to omit the preferences contained herein